



## UPCOMING DISCIPLINE COMMITTEE HEARING

### PAUL SCHAUBER

#818249

On September 5, 2018 allegations of the Member's professional misconduct were referred to the Discipline Committee for hearing, on a date yet to be fixed. In brief summary, it is alleged that the Member engaged in conduct that violated sections 2.1, 2.2, 2.19, 2.21, 2.28, 2.29, 2.34 and 2.36 of O. Reg. 384/00 (Professional Misconduct), and Principle II of the Ontario College of Social Workers and Social Service Workers Code of Ethics and Standards of Practice Handbook commented on in Interpretations 2.2.7 and 2.2.8 by:

- (a) Contravening a term, condition or limitation imposed on his certificate of registration.
- (b) Misrepresenting his professional qualifications, education, experience, or affiliation; by failing to avoid conduct which could reasonably be perceived as reflecting negatively on the professions of social work or social service work.
- (c) Falsifying a record relating to his practice.
- (d) Making a record, or issuing or signing a certificate, report or other document in the course of practising the profession that he knew or ought reasonably to know is false, misleading or otherwise improper.
- (e) Contravening the Act or regulations or by-laws.
- (f) Contravening a federal, provincial or territorial law or a municipal by-law in circumstances where the purpose of the law or by-law is to protect public health and/or is relevant to his suitability to practise.
- (g) Failing to take reasonable steps to ensure that the requested information is provided in a complete and accurate manner where a member is required to provide information to the College pursuant to the Act, regulations or by-laws.
- (h) Engaging in conduct or performing an act relevant to the practice of the profession that, having regard to all

circumstances, would reasonably be regarded by members as disgraceful, dishonourable and/or unprofessional.